05-08-2000	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office
	50292 CASE NO: CE30252P
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the a	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Whinnett, Nicholas Van Den Heuvel, Anthony P.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Motorola, Inc. Internal Address: Corporate Offices
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	Intellectual Property Department
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/30/99; 11/14/99	City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60196 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/446,220 - filed 05/21/99	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):
Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road	8. Deposit account number: 13-4772
City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP 60196	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/08/2000 DCOATES 00000220 134772 09446220 DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Heather L. Creps – Reg. No. 39,157 Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date al number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not de	etach this portion I hereby certify that use Consults Postal Survice at first deposited with the United Status Postal Survice at first class meil in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Palents and Viradontalits.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, Washington, D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT

REEL: 010754 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Nicholas Whinnett of Chiseldon, Swindon, Wiltshire; and Anthony P Van Den Heuvel of Fountain Hills, Arizona, USA, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in WIRELESS DEVICE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PROTECTED SITES (Attorney Docket No. CE30252P), described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto Motorola, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize Motorola, Inc. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, or reissue, to Motorola, Inc., for the sole use and behoof of Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Motorola, Inc.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Motorola, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and

PATENT REEL: 010754 FRAME: 0259 for vesting title thereto in Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Wiehl W	30/Nov/99
Nicholas Whinnett	Date
51	7/Dec/99
Withese (Signature)	Date '
(Quanna Hta & ceas)	November 30th 99
Witness (Signature)	Date
At an Sen Servel.	14/Nov/29
Anthony P Van Den Heuvel	Date /
Witness (Signature)	11/14/99
Witness (Signature)	Date
M. E. van den Heure	11/14/99
Witness (Signature)	Date

Address correspondence concerning this document to: Motorola, Inc., Intellectual Property Section - Law Department, 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196.

PATENT REEL: 010754 FRAME: 0260